ANNOUNCEMENT TO BURSA MALAYSIA

OTHERS EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD ("E&O" or "COMPANY") ACCEPTANCE OF SYNDICATED BANKING FACILITIES OF UP TO RM1,084,000,000 ("BANKING FACILITY") FOR RECLAMATION WORKS OF SERI TANJUNG PINANG PHASE 2

EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD ("E&O" or "COMPANY")
	ACCEPTANCE OF SYNDICATED BANKING FACILITIES OF UP
	TO RM1,084,000,000 ("BANKING FACILITY") FOR
	RECLAMATION WORKS OF SERI TANJUNG PINANG PHASE 2

We refer to the announcements dated 12 April 2011, 14 April 2014, 10 June 2014, 8 December 2014 and 28 October 2015, in relation to Seri Tanjung Pinang Phase 2.

Pursuant to Paragraph 9.04 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, the Board of Directors of E&O wishes to announce that Tanjung Pinang Development Sdn Bhd, a subsidiary of E&O, had on 30 October 2015 accepted the Banking Facility offered by two (2) local financial institutions. The purpose of the Banking Facility is to finance the proposed land reclamation works and infrastructure works in relation to Phase 2A of Seri Tanjung Pinang Phase 2.

Having considered all aspects of the terms and conditions relating to the Banking Facility, the acceptance of the Banking Facility would defray the funding requirement for Phase 2A of Seri Tanjung Pinang Phase 2.

This announcement is dated 30 October 2015.

Announcement Info

Company Name EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD

Stock Name E&O

Date Announced 30 Oct 2015

Category General Announcement for PLC

Reference Number GA1-30102015-00072